

Ted Hase Joins Scientific Games as Senior Vice President of Game Design

Experienced Industry Veteran to lead Las Vegas Studio as part of Scientific Games' continuing investment in R&D

Las Vegas – October 4, 2021 – Scientific Games Corporation (NASDAQ: SGMS) ("Scientific Games" or the "Company") has appointed industry-leading game designer Ted Hase as Senior Vice President of Game Design. Starting today, Hase will lead the talented game design studios located in its Las Vegas creative center.

Hase brings more than 30 years of experience creating and designing industry-leading games to the new role at Scientific Games. Prior to joining the gaming industry, Hase was at Microsoft Corporation, where he played a pivotal role in the design of the Xbox and was inducted into the International Video Game Hall of Fame in 2009 for his work on the console.

Most recently, Hase was the Senior Vice President of R&D at Aristocrat Technologies. In this role, Hase led a game design studio for more than 10 years and was the creative force behind many notable and well-loved games, such as Tarzan, Buffalo Grand and The Walking Dead.

"We're thrilled to welcome Ted to our team and can't wait to get to work creating new games," said Matt Wilson, CEO of Gaming at Scientific Games. "Ted's expertise in creating innovative slot content is the perfect complement to our talented design teams. Pairing Ted's vision and leadership with our existing team of talented game designers in our Las Vegas creative center is a winning combination."

At Scientific Games, Hase will work with Wilson, Chief Product Officer Rich Schneider and the R&D team to capitalize on strategic market opportunities by leveraging the unique strengths of the Company's game design studios.

"I'm really energized to join Scientific Games at such an exciting point in the Company's history," said Hase. "I've admired the work of SG's studios for a long time, and I look forward to collaborating with the team to bring awesome new games to our players, and to the industry as part of our quest to become the leading cross-platform global game company."

© 2021 Scientific Games Corporation. All rights reserved

About Scientific Games

Scientific Games Corporation (NASDAQ: SGMS) is a world leader in entertainment offering dynamic games, systems and services for casino, lottery, social gaming, online gaming and sports betting. Scientific Games offers the gaming industry's broadest and most integrated portfolio of game content, advanced systems, cutting-edge platforms and professional services. Committed to responsible gaming, Scientific Games delivers what customers and players value most: trusted security, engaging entertainment content, operating efficiencies and innovative technology. For more information, please visit scientificgames.com.

Media Inquiries:

Media@scientificgames.com

Forward-Looking Statements

In this press release, Scientific Games makes "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statements can be identified by words such as "will," "may," and "should." These statements are based upon management's current expectations, assumptions and estimates and are not guarantees of timing, future results or performance. Therefore, you should not rely on any of these forward-looking statements as predictions of future events. Actual results may differ materially from those contemplated in these statements due to a variety of risks, uncertainties and other factors, including those factors described in our filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC"), including Scientific Games' current reports on Form 8-K, quarterly reports on Form 10-Q and its latest annual report on Form 10-K filed with the SEC on March 1, 2021 (including under the headings "Forward-Looking Statements" and "Risk Factors"). Forward-looking statements speak only as of the date they are made and, except for Scientific Games' ongoing obligations under the U.S. federal securities laws, Scientific Games undertakes no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.